DEVASTHALY VIDYAPEETH

Devasthalychilkahar, Ballia (U.P.)

List of Holidays

Session- 2025-26

Months Date and Day Holidays
April - 2025 6th April - Sunday Ramnavmi
May - 2025 26th May - Monday Summer Vacation
June - 2025 Summer Vacation

1st July - Tuesday School Re-open

July - 2025 6th July - Sunday Muharram

29t July - Tuesday Nagpanchami

9th August - Saturday Rakshabandhan

August - 2025 14t August - Thursday Chehalumm

16t August — Saturday

Shri Krishna Janamashtami

September - 2025

5th September - Friday

Barawafat

6th September - Saturday

Annant Chaturdashi

17th September - Wednesday

Vishwakarma Pooja

October - 2025

1st October — Wednesday

Mahanavmi

2nd OQctober - Thursday

Vijaydashmi/Gandhi Jayanti

20th October to 29 October
(Monday to Wednesday)

Diwali and Chath Puja

November -2025

5th November - Wednesday

Guru nanak Jayanti/ Kartik Purnima

December - 2025

25th December - Thursday

Christmas

January - 2025

31st December to 31 January

(Wednesday to Saturday)

New Year celebration.

Winter Vacation as per Govt. instruction

14t January - Wednesday

Makar Sankranti/ Pongal

23rd January - Friday

Basant Panchami

February - 2025 15 February - Sunday Maha Shivratri
March - 2025 3rd March - Tuesday Holikadahan
4th March - Wednesday Holi




DEVASTHALY VIDYAPEETH

Devasthalychilkahar, Ballia (U.P.)

List of School Programme

Session-2025-26

Months Date and Day Programme
2nd April - Wednesday ]
New Session start
Class (L.K.G. to X & XII)
April - 2025 16t April - Wednesday )
Session Start
Class (XI)
17t April - Thursday Founder’s Birthday
May - 2025 26th May - Monday Summer Vacation
July - 2025 1st July - Tuesday School Re-open

August - 2025

1st August to 6th August
(Friday to Wednesday)

1st Unit Test ( L.K.G. to XII)

15t August - Friday

Independence Day

23rd August - Saturday

Result / Parents meeting

September -2025

5th September - Friday

Teacher’s Day

25t September to 6th October
(Thursday to Monday)

Half Yearly Examination

October - 2025

8 October - Wednesday

Classes Will continue

November - 2025

9th November - Sunday

Result of Half Yearly Exam and

Parents meeting

14t November - Thursday

Children’s Day

December - 2025

1st December to 6th December
(Monday to Saturday)

Annual Sports

9th December to 15th December

(Tuesday to Monday)

1st Pre-Board and 2nd Unit Test

20t December -Saturday

Result of 1st Pre-Board

24t December to 30th December

(Wednesday to Tuesday)

2nd Pre-Board

January - 2025

10t January - Saturday

Result of 2nd Pre-Board & 2nd Unit test/

Parents meeting

15t January to 19t January
(Thursday to Monday)

3rd Pre-Board

26t January - Monday

Republic Day

30th January - Friday

Result of 3rd Pre-Board

Note : (i) Internal Assessment of Class X & XIl in the month of December.

(ii) 1 February to 31* March 2026 — Internal Assessment of Class XI, Annual Exam, Board Practical, Board
Exam as per CBSE direction.
(iii) Educational Tour as per demand of students and suitable timing of school.




